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DRAWING SYMBOLS
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100A DOOR #

LLBO HALFWAY HOUSE

PROJECT TEAM

WINDOW SHADE

W10 WINDOW

FLOOR TAG

SF-10 STOREFRONT

EXT WALL TAG

CW-10 CURTAIN WALL

ROOF TAG

LV10 LOUVER

FINISHED FLOOR
¢ — ELEVATON MARKER BOARD
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A100 NUMBER CPT-0 MATERIAL ID
A
- MATCH k@ — __NEWGRID
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BUILDING SECTION
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REVISION CLOUD

ABBREVIATIONS
A G R
AB Anchor Bolt GALV Galvanized R Riser / Radius
ACP Acoustic Ceiling Panel GB/GYPBD Gypsum Board RAD Radiation
ACT Acoustic Ceiling Tile GBLK Glazed Block RB Rubber Base
ADJ Adjustable GC General Contractor RD Roof Drain
AFF Above Finish Floor GEN General REC Recessed
AGG Aggregate GL Glass or Glazing REF Refrigerator
ALT Alternate GLBLK Glass Block REINF Reinforced or Reinforcing
ALUM [ AL Aluminum GLU-LAM Glue Laminated REQD Required
ANOD Anodized REVF Reverse
AP Access Panel H RM Room
APPROX Approximate RO Rough Opening
AV Audio Visual ) RP Resin Panel
HC Handicapped RT Rubber Tile or Tread
HDW Hardware RUB Rubber
B HDWD Hardwood RWL Rain Water Leader
HGT Height
HM Hollow Metal
BM Bench Mark HORZ Horizontal S
BATT Batt Insulation HR Hour / Handrail
BD Board HYD Hydrant SCHED Schedule
BFE Bpttom Footing Elevation HVAC Heating or Venting or AIC SD Soap Dispenser
BIT Bituminous SEAL Sealed Concrete
BLDG Building SECT Section
BLK Block I SF Special Finish
BLKG Blocking SGFT Structural Glazed Facing Tile
BM Beam D Inside Diameter SIM Similar
BOTT Bottom IG Insulated Glass SLNT Sealant
BR Brick IGT insulated Glass Tempered SLR Sealer
BRG Bearing INT Interior SLW Slatwall
BUR Buit-Up Roof INSUL Insulation SND Sanitary Napking Disposal
INV Invert SPEC Specification
C IRGB Impact Resistant Gypsum Board SQ Square
SQFT Square Foot / Feet
CAB Cabinet SRF Seamless Resilient Floor Section
CB Catch Basin J SST Stainless Steel
CHBD Chalk Board ST Stain
CBD Cementitious Board JAN Janitor SE Stanldard
CEM Cement . . . ee
CFG Clear Float Glass jg-% jg::t Bearing Elevation STOR Storage
CFM Cubic Feet Per Minute JT Joint SUSP Suspended
CG Corner Guard SW Switch
Cl Cast Iron SYM Symmetry / Symmetrical
CIP Cast In Place K
CJ Control Joint
CL Center Line
CLG Ceiing KO Knock Out T
CLO Closet
CMU Concrete Masonry Unit L T&G Tongue and Groove
co Cleanout B Towel Board
CONC Concrete LAB Laboratory TDB Tackboard
CONF Conference LAM Laminated TEL Telephone
CONT Continuous LAV Lavatory TEMP Temporary
CoL Column LF Lineal Foot TERR Terrazzo _ _
CONC BLK Concrete Block LLH Long Leg Horizontal TFE Top of Footing Elevation
CONST Construction LV Long Leg Vertical TFG Tempered Float Glass
CORR Corridor ) TOM Top of Masonry
op Gement Plaster LSE L_awal S_cott Erickson TOS Top of Steel
oPT Carpet LWCB Lightweight Concrete Block TOW Top of Wall
CSMU Calcium Silicate Masonry Unit TPH Toilet Paper Holder
CSWK Casework M TPW Tolet Partition Wall
CT Ceramic Tile ' TR T””?
CUH Cabinet Unit Heater MACH Machine TYP Typical
cW Curtain Wall MAF Modular Athletic Floor TV Television
MAS Masonry
D MAT Material
MAX Maximum §]
DEPT Department MBD Marker Board
DEMO Demolition McC Multi-Color Coating UH Unit Heater
DF Drinking Fountain MECH Mechanical UNFIN Unfinished
DIA Diameter MEMB Membrane UNO Unless Noted Otherwise
DIM Dimension MET Metal UPW Urinal Partition Wall
DKG Decking MEZZ Mezzanine UR Urinal
DN Down MFR Manufacturer uv Unit Ventilator
DR Door MIN Minimum or Minutes
DS Downspout MISC Miscellaneous
DWLS Dowels MO Masonry Opening
DWG Drawing MR Mirror
MUL Mullion
E N \%
EA Each N North VB Vinyl Base
EDC Elastrometric Deck Coating NIC Not In Contract VCT Vinyl Composition Tile
EFIS Exterior Finished Insulation NOM Nominal VDBD Visual Display Board
System NO Number VERT Vertical
EHD Electric Hand Dryer NTS Not To Scale VEST Vestibule
EJ Expansion joint VP Veneer Plaster - Smooth Finish
ELEC Electric (@) VP-SF Veneer Plastic - Sand Float Finish
ELEV Elevation or Elevator VRB Vented Rubber Base
EM Existing Material OA Overall VWC Vinyl Wall Covering
ENT Entrance ocC On Center
EQ Equal oD Outside Diameter
EQUIP Equipment OFF Office
EW Each Way OHDR Overhead Door
EWC Electric Water Cooler OPG Opening
EXIST Existing OPP Opposite
EXP Exposed
EXT Exterior
F P W
FBC Fire Blanket / Cabinet P/C Precast Concrete WC Water Closet
FBR Face Brick PC-TERRPre-Cast Terrazzo wcv Wall Covering Vinyl
FD Floor Drain PERF Perforated WCP Wall Covering Paper
FDN Foundation PF Prefinished WD Wood
FE Fire Extinguisher PL Plate WDPNL Wood Panel
FEC Fire Extinguisher Cabinet PLAM Plastic Laminate WDV Wood Veneer
FF Factory Finish PLAS Plaster WF Wash Fountain
FFE Finished Floor Elevation PLBG Plumbing WG Wire Glass
FG Fire Glass PLYWD Plywood WGT Weight
FIN Finish PNL Panel or Paneling WH Water Heater
FIXT Fixture PPT Porcelain Paver Tile WP Waterproofing
FLR Floor PROJ Projection WRGB Water Resistant Gypsum Board
FND Feminine Napkin Disposal PROP Property WWF Welded Wire Fabric
FNDISP Feminine Napkin Dispenser PT Paint
FO Face Of PTD Paper Towel Dispenser
FR Fire Rated PTDR Paper Towel Dispenser/Receptor
FRM Frame
FRMG Framing Q 7
FRP Fiberglass Reinforced Paneling
IEIG Egg:i% Feet QT Quarry Tile VA Zee Channel
FURR Furring
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Cass Lake, MN 56633
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Contact:
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D. ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS AND BUILDING AREA H. OCCUPANT LOAD AND EXITING REQUIREMENTS
MINNESOTA BUILDING CODE REVIEW SUMMARY [Table 503, Sections 506.1, 506.3] [Table 1004.5, Table 1006.3.2]
Institution ALLOWABLE AREA: [Table 503)
PROJECT: LLBO Halfway House Facility TYPE V-A -1 A-2 B S
LOCATION: Cass Lake, MN 1-1-SM = 31,500 s.f. Occ. Occ. Occ.  |Total Occ |Req'd Provided -
LSE PROJECT NO. 20.1025.01 Existing = 23,257  Level 1 1st Level 146 211 24
18,856 Level 2 2nd Level 146 30 20 6 2 3
APPLICABLE CODES ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: [Table 503) Total 292 241 44 14 3 5 A R C H I T E C T S
BUILDING CODE: 2020 Minnesota Building Code TYPE V-A
ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2020 Minnesota Accessibility Code I1 = 3 Stories I. MEANS OF EGRESS LAWAL SCOTT ERICKSON ARCHITECTS, INC.
: Design Build it ; izi 3. 3. 2
MECHANICAL CODE: ign B Existing 2 Stories [Means of Egress Sizing 1005.3.1, 1005.3.2] 100 Portland Ave. South, Suite 100
PLUMBING CODE: Design Build Occ. REQD PROVIDED Minneapolis, MN 55401
FIRE CODE: 2020 Minnesota Fire Code LOAD EXIT WIDTH * EXIT WIDTH ]
ELECTRICAL CODE: Design Build E. FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS BY TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (inches per occ = 0.2) 2} g-ggg-zg 00 %‘QCG
GAS CODE: Design Build [Table 601] Level 1 - total 389 77.8 238 )
ENERGY CODE: 2020 Minnesota Energy Code Institution CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-A Level 2 - total 202 40.4 116 www .Ise-architects.com
: - Existi OCC. REQ'D PROVIDED
ELEVATOR CODE: NA - Existing CONDITION REQUIREMENT NOTES Q These drawings including all design, details, specifications
1. STRUCTURAL FRAME 1hr LOAD EXIT WIDTH * EXIT WIDTH and information, are the sole copyright of LSE Architects,
i i : ) i (inches per occ = 0.3) Inc. and are for use on this specific project and shall not
2. BEARING WALLS-EXTERIOR 1hr-f,g f = not less than the fire-resistance ratlng based on fire separation p . be used on any other work without agreement and written
A. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION 3. BEARING WALLS-INTERIOR 1hr distance (see Table 602) Stairs 202 | 60.6 | 198 permission of LSE Architects, Inc. ©
[Section 302.1] 4. NONBEARING WALLS-EXTERIOR Ohr g = Not less than the fire-resistance rating as reference in
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS: 5. NONBEARING WALLS-INTERIOR Ohr Section 704.10 L L B O H If
GROUP DESCRIPTION OF AREA 6. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1hr COMMON PATH [Table 1006.2.1] a Way
7 ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1hr The common path of egress travel shall not exceed 75 H O u Se
Sleeping Rooms I-1 Condition 1 Institutional - Boarding Care > 16 occupants
Cafeteria/Lobby A-2 Assembly - Banquet Halls, Casinos, Restaurants, Cafeterias and similar dining facilities F. Fire Rated Construction EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: [Table 1017.2]
(including associated commercial kitchens), Taverns and bars (303.3) FIRE BARRIERS [Fire Resistant Rating Section 707] OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE * ACTUAL MAX.
Offices B Business Offices (304.1) Fire Barriers shall have a fire-resisitance rating of not less than 1 hour 250" with sprinkler system A 250 135
Storage S-2 Storage Group S-2 low hazard (311.3) 250" with sprinkler system -1 250 160
FIRE PARTITIONS [Fire Resistant Rating Section 708.3, Exception 1] 300" with sprinkler system B 300 185
[Section 308.2.1] Condition 1 Fire Partitions shall have a fire-resisitance rating of not less than 1 hour
This occupancy shall include buildings in which all persons receiving custodial care who, without any assistance, are capable of J. ACCESSIBILITY
. L e . 16599 69th Ave NW, Cass Lake, MN
responding to an emergency situation to complete building evacuation. HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES [Section 711.3 Fire Resistance Rating] ) ) ' ' '
] ) i ) o o Accessible Dwelling Units and Sleeping Units 56633
Horizontal assemblies separating sleeping units in the same building Total Number of Minimum Required Number Minimum Required Number
SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES: [Section 508.4] shall be a minimum of1-hour fire-resistance-rated construction. Units Provided of Accessible Units Without of Accessible Units With
1 hr Separation between A-2 and I-1 occupancy Roll-In Showers Roll-In Showers Total Required Total Provided
1 hr Separation between I-1 and S-2 occupancy SHAFT ENCLOSURES [Section 713.4 Fire Resistance Rating] 51t0 75 3 1 4 4
0 hr Separation between A-2 and S-2 occupancy Shaft enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less than 1 hour where connecting Isess than four stories

Shaft enclosures shall be constructed as Fire Barriers.
INCIDENTAL USE AREAS: [Table 509]

Laundry Rooms > 100 s.f. 1 hr separation or automatic sprinkler system (smoke seperation required) OPENINGS Opening Fire Protection Assemblies in hours [Table 716.5]
1 hr Shaft Enclosure =1 hour fire door assembly
B. Use & Occupancy Special Requirements 100 sq. in. vision panel allowed
[Section 420.2]

Sleeping unit separation in buidings of Type V-A shall have -1 hr Fire Partition (420.2)(708.3) 1 hr Fire Barrier = minimum 3/4 hour fire door assembly

[Section 420.3] Maximum tested glazing size allowed

Floor assemblies separating sleeping units in the same building and and floor assemblies separating dwelling or sleeping units from other

occupancies contiguous to them in the same building shall be constructed as horizontal assebmlies in accordance with Section 711 1 hr Fire Partitions = 1/3 hour fire door assembly

[Section 420.4] 1/2 hr Fire Partitions = 1/3 hour fire door assembly

Group I-1 occupancies shall be equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6. Quick response or Maximum test glazing size allowed

residential automatic sprinklers shall be installed in accordance with Section 903.3.2

[Section 420.5] G. Automatic Sprinkler Systems

Fire alarm systems and smoke alarms shall be provided in Group I-1 occupancy in accordance with Sections 907.2.6, 907.2.8 and 907.2.9, respectively. [903.2.1.2 Group A-2]

Single or multiple-station smoke alarms shall be provided in Group I-1 in accordance with Section 907.2.10 An automatic sprinkler system shall be provided throughout stories containing Group A-2 occupancies and throughout all stories from

the Group A-2 occupancy to and including the levels of exit discharge serving that occupancy where one of the following conditions exists:

C. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 1. The fire area exceeds 5,000 square feet.

[Section 602, Table 601]
TYPEV-A [903.2.6 Group 1]
An automatic sprinkler system shall be provided throughout buildings with a Group | fire area.
Exceptions

An automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.2 shall be permitted in Group I-1, Condition 1 facilities.

KRAUS-ANDERSON ¢

=—]-HR===1-HR== 1-HR RATED FIRE PARTITION - INTERIOR BEARING WALL

L oce ot AND DEMISING WALL - 20-MIN RATED OPENINGS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
OCcC. exiting
8.2" req'd
34" provided
=]-HR==1-HR= 1-HR RATED FIRE BARRIER - 60-MIN RATED OPENINGS
;
272
/] 205 10 SF 1-HR RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPICAL AT LEVEL 2
EXIT]
| y%\ 1occ 1 RooH | hereby certify that this plan, specification, or report
300/SF ? BATHROOM CoTAR 27; was prepared by me or under my direct supervision,
182 NOTE: i 2 180 SF BAT;‘:SOM and that | am a duly Licensed Architect under the
. : : — laws of the State of Minnesota.
oL DESIGN/BUILD MEP CONTRACTORS TO VERIFY i S i Tl
2 occ 2 occ
BL ROOM EEPING-ROOM - SLEEPING ROO . ) -
I _ ’I 146 OCCUPANTS mo] e s o PENETRATIONS THROUGH 1-HR RATED WALLS _ 146 OCCUPANTS rinted Name:  Quintin J. Scott, AIA
2037 220 e MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED RATINGS. oy
2 occ Signature: MJWH
2occ ' oo & SLEEPING ROOM 9
BATHROOM SLEEPING ROOM BATHROOM '
SLEEPING ROO!
[268B | (2678 |
BATHROOM 50 SF 20sF [ - 3| 220SF 52§ 73?: Date: 1.15.21 License #: 23884
— 211 OCCUPANTS BM = ' — 30 OCCU PANTS BATH&M ' ' | BATHROOM -
s0sF BA'IL‘_:QI§§OM 50 SF 2 occ 2 occ \ %
BATHROOM | JLEEPING ROO] [ 1658 ] SLEEPING ROO! LEEPING ROOM| . L
2 occ S0SF No. Date Revision Description
50 SF 220 SF = :
2 occ
2 occ T 2 0cC SLEEPING ROOM L
2 4 O C C U PA N T S LEEPING ROOM EEPING ROOM 2 O O C C U P A N T S BATHROOM S"EEOOM BATHROOM
BATHROOM ; BATHROOM 2220 SF e S SF
-51 ngF 22 L . SF b 163B § occ ;
BATHROOM | ' 3 LAUNDRY %0 BATHROOM :
& oo b 1O SLEE%OOM LAUNDRY
8 OCCUPANTS [ I T ) 6 OCCUPANTS S = e b &)
SORRIDS RRIDJE e
BATHROOM 3 occ 74107 gF:_ Tl E R SLEEEINS ROOM 4207 gF % Tl
[ 1608 | SLEEPING ROOM [ 260 | ROUP ROOM
259
50 SF 3 L 610 SF BA-T;;%SOM 3 occ ~ r
BATHROOM 290 SF F 50 SF =i : R
Level 1 389 Occupants L0 1 % Level 2 202 Occupants 0
S0 e 2 EE OOM BM [ 2588 | 2 occ A 2o0cc
1578 . _ " . 50 SF SLEEPING ROO! LEEPING ROOM|\, 50 SF
2 oce 200 [ ] — osr Stair 222 = 410ccupants 12.3" Req'd
. . — " 1
ADA SLEEPIN(32 ROD > 2 Steping Room Stal r 225 - 12 1 OCCU pantS 36 ’ 3 Req d AR SL RO SLE%&%% ROOM
; _ " 1 BATHROOM
o o T ] o . Stair 272 = 41 Occupants 12.3" Req'd PATHROOM L2205 ,
= : 50 SF : - SO0SF
5 occ. exiting 50 SF
1"req'd S0 Sk
34" provided
1 occ
™ RESTROOM BM
EXI 1148 XI
EXIT 1 50 SF BATHROOM
Al 40SF ADA BATHROOM BATHROOM BM BM BATHROOM BATHROOM BATHROOM
0 SF
0208 RESTROOM 50 SF 50 SF = BATHROOM’ CONSTRU CTION DOCUMENTS
~ | KTCHEN DR = ! B
3 occ 5
750 SF 5 oce —
ORRIDO SUEEPING rRalom 2 OcC GRO‘tJlP(I)?COCOM EEPING ROO! 2 occ EEPIN%B?R%: 2 occ - 20
| 007 ] 106 EEPING RO [ 114 ] SLEEPING ROOM |[ 11g | SEEEPING ROO d
EXIT o 220 SF 108 | 220 SF 116 ] 220 SF rd OPEN G AMOEC;oom
109 occ | 220cc 220 SF 620 SF 220 SF 220 SF e TO 228
DINING CONFERENCE ROQM = = i = re =1 = P BELOW [[228 ] : m—
) IHois : = - 440 SF &RRlDo 1211060 [ 528
N 320 SF d 11 0550 : . : = BATHROOM 7 [ ’tli?g 170 SF BATHROOM
& CORRIDOR STAIR\ LB L1 occ. exiting 450 SF TEXIT
XIT EXI EXITS 242 req'd 50 SF
. i 278 ) i W 3tosE ] :7 provided
= LOBBY > 22)2; ATHROOM . BATHROOM
CO-ROF:?OR 002 > e ] o o [o kol ) 1 occ N OPEN
75 2 g TO
S0 SF o 2occ § 2occ| g |300C EEPNGHOOM | 2 0cc MLEEPNGROOM Zocc  geemmeroof [ 12 : I BELOW
EEPING ROOM | 107 | SHEEPING ROO 111 [] ELEEPING RO 115 | EE[EO 119 130 SF
. 105 | 220 SF [ 109 290 SF 113 220 SF 220 SF
NOTE: 520 SF SR 220 SF 220 SF
3 SINGLE RESTROOMS IN i * ANALYSIS/EXITING
BATHROOM
A-2 AREA SHALL BE BATHROOM BATHROOM BATHROOM
o VESTIBULE | 50 SF BATHROOM BATHROOM BATHROOM P L A N
- 001 50 SF [ 2138 | 50 SF
RE-SIGNED AS UNISEX B S0 SF BATHROOM BATHROOM BATHROOM 50 SF
. R ESTROO M S BATHROOM BATHROOM BATHROOM
155 occ. exiting 50 SF 50 SF 50 SF BATHROOM
31" reqd Ol Ol 50 SF 50 SF
68" provided
155 occ. exiting Project 20.1025.01 Drawing Number
31" reqd
0 68" provided [ Date 1.15.21
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ARCHITECTS

DEMO PLAN GENERAL NOTES LAWAL SCOTT ERICKSON ARCHITECTS, INC.
1. THESE DEMOLITION NOTES AND KEYNOTES MAY NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ALL DEMOLITION AND PATCHING REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE 100 Portland Ave. South, Suite 100
WORK. REFER TO OTHER SHEETS IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR DESCRIPTION OF WORK THAT MAY INVOLVE DEMOLITION NOT SHOWN Minneapolis, MN 55401
ON THE DEMOLITION PLANS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE  DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A FULL AND ,
COMPLETE PROJECT. 612.343.1010 office
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND STORAGE OF MATERIALS BEING REINSTALLED OR .
| SALVAGED. IF DAMAGES TO THE EXISTING  BUILDING OCCUR DURING DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR www Ise-architects.com
L =S p—— THE DAMAGE WILL BE LIABLE FOR PROPER AND PERMANENT REPAIRS. . . . _
— — 15 The§e drawmgs including all de5|gp, details, speC|f|§:at|ons
3. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. COORDINATE THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION WORK TO REMAIN WITH NEW FLOOR PLAN AND T e o L o e e and Shall ot
N PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO PRICING, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS IMMEDIATELY. be used on any other work without agreement and written
) permission of LSE Architects, Inc. ©
\ STAIRR 2 4. WHERE WALLS OR PARTITIONS ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE ENTIRE WALL PARTITION AS WELL AS DUCTS, PIPING, CONDUIT AND
: 81 OTHER ELEMENTS IN OR ON WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT BE SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ALL
\ | EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED. LLBO H alfway
I 5. REPAIRIPATCH OPENINGS IN WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS THAT ARE EXISTING OR WHERE DEMOLITION OCCURS TO MATCH
EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH SURFACE. MAINTAIN CODE AND FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS. H ouse
7 — 6. EXISTING FINISHES SHOWN TO BE REMOVED SHALL HAVE THE ORIGINAL SUBSTRATE PREPARED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.
7‘\ N\
SLEEPING bl C) SLEEPING 7. ANY MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT THAT HAS BEEN, OR WILL BE, ABANDONED WITHIN THE CEILING SPACE SHALL BE
ROOM YA ROOM COMPLETELY REMOVED. - SEE MEP
\ 8. AVOID DISRUPTION TO ADJACENT FLOORS/AREAS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE. KEEP NOISE TO A LEVEL ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER BY
- s - SCHEDULING EXCESSIVE NOISE TASKS WITH OWNER. ALL SAW-CUTTING AND NOISE/VIBRATION PRODUCING DEMOLITION/ CONSTRUCTION TO BE
|= ) S I ] | I SCHEDULED WITH OWNER AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH RESIDENT ACTIVITIES OR CARE. THIS MAY REQUIRE AFTER HOURS WORK.
|
— | | | | 9. PROVIDE DUST CONTROL BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION AREAS AND OCCUPIED AREAS AT ALL TIMES. 16599 69th Ave NW, Cass Lake, MN
| 3 - — A SLEEPING 2 SLEEPING 56633
4 / [ e 1L ROOM ROOM 10. ALL SHUTDOWNS OF MECHANICAL, SPRINKLER, FIRE ALARM AND /OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER.
) B 9 F (168 | . 1 / 167 |
= . ~ 11. ALL ITEMS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED FROM EXISTING WALLS (BUMPER RAILS, CORNER GUARDS, MIRRORS, ETC.) SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE
8 = [~ === A 0 n Y OWNER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PATCH WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISHES.
C IO ORIAYO = O
—— ¥ Y= - — 12. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER CODE AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION/ CONSTRUCTION AREAS.
-~ S E— ) ) -
SLEEPING O/l | J “ Gl SLEEPING 13. PROVIDE A SAFE MEANS OF EGRESS THROUGH AND/OR AROUND THE BUILDING AND SITE AT ALL TIMES.
ROOM HIAN ya ROOM
ﬁg ¢ 14. PRIOR TO REMOVING FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT, SIGNAGE, SHELVING AND CASEWORK, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH OWNER WHICH ITEMS ARE
/2 Typical Level 1 Sleeping Room Demolition Plan /"4 Typical Level 1 ADA Sleeping Room Demolition Plan TOBE SALVAGED AND THEIR STORAGE LOCATIONS.
w 3/16" = 10" w 3/16" = 10" I | I
I
SLEEPING ) SLEEPING
ROOM ROOM DEMOLITION KEYNOTE LEGEND
| | Key Value Keynote Text
l w )
: D/ : 3 REPAIR/ REMOVE EXISTING TOILETS OWNER/ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO VERIFY.
| | 4 REMOVE EXISTING LAY-IN CEILING IN BATHROOM AT LEVEL1 N N ]
| | 5"\~ | RENOVE EXISYIRE CARNZTAND ANAESIVE ANBPREPAREFOR NEWEYT FLOQRING. \—~
: _________ ] 6 REMOVE WALL TRIM AND WALL COVERING - PREPARE FOR NEW PAINT AND WALL PROTECTION BY A
| bLFIQ:IOZS:\IXb |_| 1¥0 |_| _________‘___ | W 1 OWNER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| GROUP ROOM | 7N\ VE G XTURE'AND PREPARE F
[ = | 8 DEMOLISH WALL - COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS W/ STRUCTURAL.
: N | % } AN : 9 REMOVE TUB AND SALVAGE FOR RETURN TO OWNER
l of N et ) ‘ ] 10 DEMOLISH CASEWORK
Rermgg— = A ——————— —_—— 12 REMOVE FIXTURES
SLEEPING 9/ W I 5 3!/l SLEEPING 13 DEMOLISH DOOR AND PREPARE FOR WALL INFILL. K RAUS 'A N D E RSO N ®
ROOM ‘ /) ROOM 14 REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND PREPARE FOR NEW.
| | 15 DEMOLISH DOOR.
D % — | q 16 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR IN POOL AREA WITH ALL ASSOCIATED DRAINS - VERIFY EXTENTS.
i CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
{ i \ I 26 COORDINATE DEMO REQUIREMENTS WITH STRUCTURAL FOR REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS OF
RN N | ADA SLEEPING < | ) SLEEPING GROUP ROOM FLOORS.
TSN \/@ | ROOM : | 2OOM 28 DEMOLISH EXISTING GYP BD FACE FOR PLUMBING ACCESS.
”/\. u > f N N Aot/ | i 4 % | \/ 29 DEMOLISH EXISTING TILE WAINSCOT AND PREPARE FOR NEW WALL FINISH.
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ON THE DEMOLITION PLANS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A FULL AND
COMPLETE PROJECT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND STORAGE OF MATERIALS BEING REINSTALLED OR
SALVAGED. IF DAMAGES TO THE EXISTING ~ BUILDING OCCUR DURING DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE DAMAGE WILL BE LIABLE FOR PROPER AND PERMANENT REPAIRS.

@ @ @ @ @ 3. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. COORDINATE THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION WORK TO REMAIN WITH NEW FLOOR PLAN AND A R C H I T E C T S

PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO PRICING, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS IMMEDIATELY.
LAWAL SCOTT ERICKSON ARCHITECTS, INC.
4. WHERE WALLS OR PARTITIONS ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE ENTIRE WALL PARTITION AS WELL AS DUCTS, PIPING, CONDUIT AND
| OTHER ELEMENTS IN OR ON WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT BE SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ALL 100 Portland Ave. South, Suite 100
EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED. Minneapolis, MN 55401
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612.3382280 fax
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FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. REFER TO FINISH PLANS, REFLECTED CEIING PLANS, MATERIAL ID, ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE, ELEVATIONS,
DETAILS AND SPECIFICATION MANUAL FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

B. DO NOT PAINT ANY UNPAINTED EXISTING BRICK, STONE, COMPOSITE STONE, CONCRETE, OR CMU. UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).

C. ALL HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES AND METAL RAILINGS IN AREA OF WORK TO BE PAINTED PT-3 U.N.O.

D. TOUCH UP EXISTING METAL FRAMES AS REQ'D, TO MATCH EXISTING.

E. PROVIDE A RESILIENT OR METAL TRANSITION AT ALL FLOORING MATERIAL TYPE CHANGES. PROVIDE METAL
CORNER TRIM AT ALL VERTICAL OUTSIDE TILED CORNERS. ALL TRANSITIONS NOT TO EXCEED 1/4" HEIGHT

BETWEEN FLOORING AND TRANSITION STRIPS..

F. FLOORING MATERIAL CHANGES BETWEEN ROOMS TO OCCUR AT THE CENTER OF DOOR THRESHOLDS (TYP.).

G. CORRIDOR FLOORING TO BE A MIX OF RTF-1(80%) & RTF-2 (20%), MIXED AT RANDOM. ALL FLOORING TO BE LAID IN
RANDOM ASHLAR PATTERN, PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE CORRIDOR.

H. PAINTING ONLY AT AREAS OF NEW WORK. ALL OTHER PAINTING TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER.
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MATERIAL ID - INTERIOR FINISH & MATERIAL SCHEDULE

GROUP NAME ‘ REVISION ‘ SECTION ‘ MATERIAL ID ‘ DESCRIPTION NOTES LOCATION
ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS
ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS ACP USG, ASTRO CLIMAPLUS, FLB, 2 X 2 X 5/8", # 8227, COLOR: WHITE, EDGE: SQUARE. NRC: .80, CAC: 40,
GRID: DONN DX 15/16", COLOR: WHITE,
ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS P2 USG, KITCHEN LAY-IN PANELS 3210, SIZE: 2' x2 x 5/8", COLOR: WHITE, EDGE: SQUARE, CAC: 35, GRID:
DONN DX 15/16". COLOR: WHITE.
CTB-CERAMIC TILE BASE
CTB-CERAMIC TILE BASE 0930 00 TILE BY DESIGN, FLORIM, STYLE: STONEFIRE 1093347, COLOR: ALMOND, SIZE: 3" 12" ALIGN GROUT LINES FROM
CTB-1 FLOOR TO WALL
CTF - CERAMIC TILE FLOOR
CTF - CERAMIC TILE FLOOR 0930 00 TILE BY DESIGN, FLORIM, STYLE: STONEFIRE 1093342, COLOR: ALMOND, SIZE: 12" x 12" ALIGN GROUT LINES FROM
CTF-1 FLOOR TO WALL
EPOXY PAINT
EPOXY PAINT 099100 EP-1 EPOXY PAINT, SEMI-GLOSS FINISH, TO MATCH: PT-1,
EPOXY PAINT 099100 EP-2 EPOXY PAINT, SEMI-GLOSS FINISH, TO MATCH: PT-2.
FRP - FIBERGLASS REINFORCED P ANELS
FRP - FIBERGLASS REINFORCED P ANELS 06 83 16 P KEMLITE OR EQUIVALENT, FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL, TEXTURE: PEBBLED, COLOR: WHITE:
PROVIDE MATCHING TRIM
GR-GROUT
GR-GROUT 0930 00 GR-1 MAPEI, COLOR: 105 DRIFTWOOD
MT - METAL TRIM
MT - METAL TRIM 0930 00 SCHLUTER SYSTEMS, STYLE: RENO-V, FINISH: SATIN ANODIZED ALUMINUM FLOOR
MT-1 TRANSITIONS
PL - PLASTIC LAMINATE
PL - PLASTIC LAMINATE 0640 23 oL FORMICA, WEATHERED FIBERWOOD 8914-58 VERTICAL
CASEWORK
PL - PLASTIC LAMINATE 0640 23 PL2 FORMICA, WHITE TWILL 9285-58 DRY COUNTERS
PT-PAINT
PT-PAINT 099100 PT-1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR: SW7627 WHITE HERON CEILING WHITE
PT-PAINT 099100 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR: SW9588 HIGH SIERRA OVERALL
PT-2 NEUTRAL
PT-PAINT 099100 PT-3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR: SW7048 URBANE BRONZE MISC METALS
PT-PAINT 099100 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR: SW6207 RETREAT ACCENT - 1ST
PT-4 FLOOR N
PT-PAINT 099100 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR: SW6212 QUIETUDE ACCENT - 1ST
PT-5 FLOOR E
PT-PAINT 099100 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR: SW7618 DEEP SEA DIVE ACCENT - 2ND
P16 FLOORN
PT-PAINT 099100 o7 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR: SW7602 INDIGO BATIK ACCENT - 2ND
- FLOOR E
RB-RESILIENT BASE
RB-RESILIENT BASE 0965 13 4"H VINYL BASE, JOHNSONITE, COLOR: 39 MOON ROCK STRAIGHT AT CARPET, COVED
RB-1 AT HARD SURFACE. COILS
ONLY
RTS - RESILIENT TRANSITION STRIP
RTS - RESILIENT TRANSITION STRIP 0965 13 RTS-1 JOHNSONITE, CTA-39-A, COLOR: 39 MOON ROCK
RTS - RESILIENT TRANSITION STRIP 0965 13 RTS-2 JOHNSONITE, CTA-39-J, COLOR: 39 MOON ROCK
RESILIENT SHEET FLOORING
[RESILIENT SHEET FLOORING | | | RSF-1 [ECO GRIP, COLOR: PEWTER, W/ INTEGRAL WALL BASE, 6'H (SEE RSF-B) [KITCHEN
RESILIENT SHEET FLOORING BASE
[RESILIENT SHEET FLOORING BASE | | | RSF-B-1 [ECO GRIP, COLOR: PEWTER, 6°H INTEGRAL WALL BASE W/ MATCHING VINYL TOP CAP [KITCHEN
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING RTF-1 INTERFACE, BRUSHED LINES LVT A016, COLOR: A01609 PARAFFIN. SIZE: 25CM x 1M
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING RTF-2 INTERFACE, BRUSHED LINES LVT A016, COLOR: A01611 MOUSSE, SIZE: 25CM x 1M
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING RTF-3 INTERFACE, STUDIO SET LVT A007, COLOR: A00705 TITANIUM, SIZE: 25CM x 1M
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING RTF-4 INTERFACE, BRUSHED LINES LVT A016, COLOR: A01619 EUCALYPTUS, SIZE: 25CM x 1M
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING RTF-5 INTERFACE, BRUSHED LINES LVT A016, COLOR: A01618 CELADON, SIZE: 25CM x 1M
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING RTF-6 INTERFACE, BRUSHED LINES LVT A016, COLOR: A01620 TEAL OXIDE, SIZE: 25CM x 1M
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING RTF-7 INTERFACE, BRUSHED LINES LVT A016, COLOR: A01622 DEEP COBALT, SIZE: 25CM x 1M
TOILET ACCESSORIES
TOILET ACCESSORIES "y BOBRICK, B-69997 SURFACE-MOUNTED DOUBLE-ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER W/ HOODS, FINISH:
BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: 12-3/8"W x 6-3/16"H x 4-3/4D,
TOILET ACCESSORIES TA2 BOBRICK, B-37063, TRIMLINE SERIES RECESSED NAPKIN/TAMPON VENDOR
TOILET ACCESSORIES TA3 BOBRICK, B-270, CONTURA SERIES SURFACE MOUNTED FEMININE NAPKIN DISPOSAL
TOILET ACCESSORIES TA4 WASTE RECEPTACLES
TOILET ACCESSORIES "y TOILET MIRROR - 1/4" STAINLESS STEEL BRUSHED FRAME, BOBRICK #B-290, REFER TO DWGS FOR
DIMENSIONS, REFER TO PROJECT MANUAL FOR SPECIFICATIONS
TOILET ACCESSORIES A PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
TOILET ACCESSORIES T AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER CO, HOOKLESS LITCHFIELD SHOWER CURTAIN, 3x6 WHITE.
#2240LITCHFIELDS-WHT. 42"W x 74'L. 100% POLYESTER MACHINE WASHABLE
TOILET ACCESSORIES aa BOBRICK, B-5181, REVERSIBLE SOLID PHENOLIC FOLDING SHOWER SEAT. MATTE FINISH, COLOR:
IVORY. STAINLESS STEEL FRAME W/ SATIN FINISH. 16 GAUGE. 33"W x 14-7/16'D SEAT.
TOILET ACCESSORIES A BOBRICK, B-6107, HEAVY-DUTY SHOWER CURTAIN ROD W/ CONCEALED MOUNTING. 20 GAUGE
STAINLESS STEEL TUBING W/ SATIN FINISH. 36"W x 1-3/8'DIA.
TOILET ACCESSORIES TA10 BOBRICK, B-6806.99 SERIES, 1-1/2'DIA. STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BARS W/ SNAP FLANGE AND PEENED
GRIPPING SURFACE. REFER TO DETAIL 1/A60 FOR GRAB BAR DIMENSIONS.
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